

Kim Reynolds governor

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR

Adam Gregg lt governor

May 17, 2019

The Honorable Paul Pate Secretary of State of Iowa State Capitol Des Moines, Iowa 50319

Dear Mr. Secretary,

I hereby transmit:

House File 685, an Act relating to the payment of required medical aid provided to prisoners of county jails.

The above House File is hereby approved on this date.

Sincerely,

W

Governor of Iowa

cc: Secretary of the Senate Clerk of the House



House File 685

AN ACT

RELATING TO THE PAYMENT OF REQUIRED MEDICAL AID PROVIDED TO PRISONERS OF COUNTY JAILS.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Section 1. MEDICAL AID PROVIDED TO PRISONERS OF COUNTY JAILS. The Iowa state sheriffs' and deputies' association, the Iowa state association of counties, and the Iowa hospital association shall review current processes for payment of medical aid provided to prisoners of county jails under chapters 356 and 804. The groups shall consider and propose recommendations related to prisoner payment and responsibility, cooperative payment processes, and payment rates, and shall submit a report including proposed recommendations for

House File 685, p. 2

improvements in the processes to the general assembly by December 15, 2019.

LINDA UPMEYER

Speaker of the House

CHARLES SCHNEIDER President of the Senate

I hereby certify that this bill originated in the House and is known as House File 685, Eighty-eighth General Assembly.

CARMINE BOAL Chief Clerk of the House

My 17th, 2019 Approved

KIM REYNOLDS Governor